		0(5-30-	2004	,	t No.	140628	
	25000						NT OF COM	
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECORD,		0278		<u> </u>		t and Tradema	irk Office
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: F	lease record	the attached orig	ginal docume	nts or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):			and address				
Kenneth Wayne Rigby	01.10/		Name:	General	Electric (<u>Compar</u>	<u>1y</u>	
6-	21-04	Ì	Interna	al Address:				
Ассысна напосој от соптестту разусову ак	Yes	⊠ No						
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger		Street	Address:	One Rese	earch C	ircie	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	е	City:	Niskayuna	Sta	ate: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: <u>1</u>	2309
Other Jun 21, 20 Execution Date:	04		Additiona	i name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?		Yes 🔀	No
Execution Date.				_	10)87	286	4_
Application number(s) or pa If this document is being fill Jun 21, 2004	itent number(s): ed together with a	new appli				application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No	.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s	5)			
	Additional	numbers attach	ad? Y	es 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of part concerning document should	be mailed:	pondence						ved:
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00					
Bldg. K-1 -Ross	ateni Docket in	III. 47100		Enclosed				
				Authorized t	o be charg	jed to de	posit acc	ount
P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One R	esearch Circle		8. Depo	osit account n	umber: '-0868			
City: Schenectady	State: NY ZIF	P: <u>12301</u>						
		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original	document.	oregoing ir	oformation	is true and o	correct and	any att		оy
Jean K. Tes			Signature	<u></u>				
	-	Total number	of pages incl	luding cover shee	et, attachmen	ts and doc	cument 2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		Do Not de	tach this por	tion — —				·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10872864

06/29/2004 ECOOPER 00000175 070868 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

8/93

ACCIONIMENT	Docket Number							
ASSIGNMENT	ı	140628						
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)								
Kenneth Wayne Rigby of	Clifton Park, Ne	w York						
of								
of								
of								
of								
of								
of								
of								
of								
of								
of of								
of								
of								
of								
of								
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporatio interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM	ii, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and						
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed								
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Level 1, 2004 Exercise 2, 2004 Kenneth Wayne Rigby								
State of NEW YORK SS:								
County of SCHENECTADY)								
This 2 18 day of JUNE	, 20 <u>04, b</u> e	fore me personally came the						
above-named Kenneth Wayne Rigby	to me pers	onally known as the individual who						
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to make free will for the purposes therein set forth.								
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York	IR. Mis	Y IFAL						
Qualified in Schenectady County	Well IV	Un W/Van						
My Commission Expires June 10, 2006	((Not	ary Public)						

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

9/01

REEL: 015506 FRAME: 0738